SDRAM 16Mb H-die(x16) CMOS SDRAM
Rev. 1.5 August 2004
Revision 1.5
August 2004
Samsung Electronics reserves the right to change products or specification without notice.
16Mb H-die SDRAM Specification
SDRAM 16Mb H-die(x16) CMOS SDRAM
Rev. 1.5 August 2004

FEATURES
512K x 16Bit x 2 Banks SDRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part NO. MAX Freq. Interface Package
 K4S161622H-TC55 183MHz
LVTTL 50pin
TSOP(II)
 K4S161622H-TC60 166MHz
 K4S161622H-TC70 143MHz
 K4S161622H-TC80 125MHz
 Row & Column address configuration
Organization Row Address Column Address
1Mx16 A0~A10 A0-A7
SDRAM 16Mb H-die(x16) CMOS SDRAM